### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KiSmart Corp.	11/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	10F, No. 1, Lane 155
Internal Address:	Sec. 3, Beishen Rd., Shengkeng Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	22203

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Property Type
Application Number:	12186725	pplication Number:

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (770)951-0933 **Phone**: 7709339500

Email: gina.silverio@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Pkwy SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 251110-1020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

**Total Attachments: 1** source=01487899#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0345

OF \$40.00 12186/25

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KiSmart Corp., a corporation residing at 3F, NO. 135, SEC. 2, JIANGUO N. RD., ZHONGSHAN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 104, TAIWAN, R.O.C. hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention ENHANCED WAVELENGTH-CONVERTING STRUCTURE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 06, 2008 and has been assigned united States Application Number 12/186,725 and

Whereas, Universal Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., a corporation residing at 10F, No.1, Lane 155, Sec.3, Beishen RD., Shengkeng Dist, New Taipei City, 22203, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

> Date: Nov. 15, 2011 Name: Allen Chien
> Signature: Allen Chien

**PATENT** REEL: 027233 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 11/16/2011**